Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENHANCED CAPITAL NEW YORK FUND II LLC	09/28/2007
ENHANCED CAPITAL NEW YORK FUND III, LLC	09/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIONIX, INC.	
Street Address:	36 Thornwood Drive	
City:	Ithaca	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14850	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

500364731

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6461516
Patent Number:	6800198
Patent Number:	6454938
Patent Number:	6432311
Patent Number:	6394942
Patent Number:	6417510
Patent Number:	6464866
Patent Number:	6800202
Application Number:	60470760
Application Number:	10366087
Application Number:	10322941
Patent Number:	6797589
Patent Number:	6792804
Application Number:	10847750
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 019892 FRAME: 0556

Patent Number:	6913701
Patent Number:	6969470
Application Number:	10964216
Application Number:	60738580
Patent Number:	6444138
Patent Number:	6780336
Patent Number:	6824697
Patent Number:	6464892
Patent Number:	6673253
Patent Number:	6706200
Patent Number:	6702950
Patent Number:	6626039
Patent Number:	6790354
Patent Number:	6780313
Patent Number:	6822231
Patent Number:	6768107
Patent Number:	6855251
Patent Number:	2343055
Patent Number:	2263414
Patent Number:	6858842
PCT Number:	US0430614
PCT Number:	US0433791
PCT Number:	US0116382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien

Address Line 1: c/o Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	305945-124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 019892 FRAME: 0557 source=Kionix Enhanced signed IP release#page1.tif source=Kionix Enhanced signed IP release#page2.tif source=Kionix Enhanced signed IP release#page3.tif source=Kionix Enhanced signed IP release#page4.tif source=Kionix Enhanced signed IP release#page5.tif source=Kionix Enhanced signed IP release#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019892 FRAME: 0558

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of September 28, 2007, by ENHANCED CAPITAL NEW YORK FUND II LLC and ENHANCED CAPITAL NEW YORK FUND III, LLC (collectively, "Lender") in favor of KIONIX, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 36 Thornwood Drive, Ithaca, NY 14850.

WHEREAS Company granted a security interest in the trademark items described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to Lender under a security agreement dated as of March 9, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 2006, at Reel Number 3275 and Frame Number 0315;

WHEREAS Company granted a security interest in the patents items described on Exhibit B attached hereto (the "Patents") to Lender under the Security Agreement, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 2006, at Reel Number 17325 and Frame Number 0199:

WHEREAS all of Company's obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement have been satisfied, and Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Trademarks and Patents and wishes to reassign all interest that Lender may have in the Trademarks and Patents.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and Patents and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Trademarks and Patents.

LENDER:

ENHANCED CAPITAL NEW YORK FUND

II LLC

Name:

Title:

350 Park Ave., 24th Floor New York, NY 10022

ENHANCED CAPITAL NEW YORK FUND

III, LLC

Name:

Title:

350 Park Ave., 24th Floor New York, NY 10022

671885 v1/HN

PATENT REEL: 019892 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 09/28/2007